

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20073/2009

M/S STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Akashdeep Pratap, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, counter affidavit to be filed before
14.4.2011.

If counter affidavit is not filed on or before
14.4.2011 list before the Hon'ble Court as per rules without
waiting for the counter affidavit and without listing before
the Registrar's Court since sufficient time has been granted
for filing the counter affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj