

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No. 2917 of 2012

Steel Authority of India Limited

.... Appellant(s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors

....Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the Civil Appeal since the appellant has applied under the Sabka Vishwas (Legacy Dispute Resolution) Scheme 2019.

The Civil Appeal is permitted to be withdrawn.

.....J.
[Dr Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud]

.....J.
[Ajay Rastogi]

New Delhi;
February 18, 2020

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2917/2012

M/S STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Monnica Kasturi, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is permitted to be withdrawn in
terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)